

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas

## SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TACLOBAN CITY

Tacloban City

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 392 s. 2024

URGENT CALL FOR NOMINATION FOR THE SOUTHEAST FOR ASIAN MINISTERS OF EDUCATION ORGANIZATION (SEAMEO) REGIONAL CENTER IMPROVEMENT OF TEACHERS AND EDUCATION PERSONNEL (QITEP) IN SCIENCE (SEAQIS) 4<sup>TH</sup> KI HAJAR DEWANTARA AWARD

TO

**Assistant Schools Division Superintendent** 

CID and SGOD Chiefs

**Education Program Supervisors** Public Schools District Supervisors Public Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

DATE

June 5, 2024

- 1. Attached is the Regional Memorandum and DM -ouhrod-2024-1853 from Wilfredo E. Cabral,, Officer-in-Charge of the Office of the Undersecretary for Human Resource and Organizational Development, dated May 08, 2024, announcing the call for nomination for the Southeast Asian Ministers of Education Organization (SEAMEO) Regional Center for Quality Improvement of Teachers and Education Personnel (QITEP) in Science for the 4th KI Hajar Dewantara Award.
- 2. The theme for this year's award is "Future-Ready Classrooms: Strategies for Digital Science Teaching" and the activity shall take place on November 04-08, 20204.
- 3. All Schools Division Offices are encouraged to nominate one (1) Science Teacher (primary or secondary) level. All nominees must submit a scanned copy of the requirements as indicated in Enclosure 1 on or before June 21, 2024. All documents must be uploaded in SDO assigned folder through this link at http://surl.li/udusm.
- 4. The Personnel Development Committee (PDC) shall assess and review the application and recommend to the SEAQIS.
- 5. Other information and details relative to this issuance is stipulated in the attached communication.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are desired.



SHERLITA A. PALMA, EdD, CESO VI A Schools Division Superintendent





